

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP14379**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOUZEA

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B TERMS OF SALE: DATE PRINTED 09/02/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/11/2008 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP NO. ****************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 *** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING CLARIFICATIONS TO THE SPECIF-ICATIONS. THE TIME OF COMPLETEION AS INDICATED IN SECTION 8 OF ATRICLE II - BIDDING INFORMATION, SHALL BE REVISED TO 365 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE "NOTICE TO PROCEED". THE LAST PARAGRAPH UNDER 'AMD PUMPS' ON PAGE 19 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE DELETED. THE ITEMS ADDRESSED ARE NOT REQUIRED. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED FROM 09/09/2008 TO 09/11/2008 AT 1:30 PM. |×*********|****|*** NO OTHER CHANGES |************* 3⁹ 11 A 10: 13 oryasing division STATE OF WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3 80010156

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOOZUK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/19/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 09/09/2008 01:30PM CAT. NO: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ****** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT TO DIS-TRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS FROM THE 08/05/08 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING AS WELL AS THREE ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS AND ONE PAGE OF SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION RELATING TO THE PROJECT DESIGN. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 09/09/08 AT 1:30 ₽M. ***** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ d001 ĴΒ 962-73 \$586,000 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8000101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| 07/17/2 | 800 | | | E | SHIP-VIA | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|---|---|---|-----------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | ~~~~ | 09/09/ | 2008 | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0001 | RECLAM | 1 | JB REST | | 962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH | ER PROPERTIES | |
|]] C F] | THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE LA | ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION UREL R | GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1- UN DO | DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE SER P | HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMENT M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE F ROJECT IN PRESTOR | AL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS | |
| C F I | 08/05/ CONFER PREBID DIFFIC | 08 0 1 ENCE W S WILL ULT TE | 0:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN | AM. ESULT LVE E AND/ | EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUAL: XTENSIVE FOOT TO OR DURING INCLES | D THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO AVEL OVER | |
| | THE PR CRELLI VEST V TURN R JUST A DNTO C APPROX | N, ADJ IRGINI IGHT O FTER C RELLIN IMATEL -DOUGL | IS LO ACENT A. T N RT. ROSSI STRE Y 1.5 AS. | CATED TO T AKE R 39 W NG TH ET. MILE THE F | APPROXIMATELY OURNER-DOUGLAS ROUTE 219 SOUTH EST, AND GO APPROMED THE CONTROL OF | DAD, PRESTON CO. THROUGH OAKLAND ROX. 4 MILES RIVER, TURN LEFT DUGH CRELLIN AND DMMUNITY OF | , , F |
| | | | | 57TF | NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLI VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | STON, WV 25304 DINDITIONS | ATE 0 9- 11-2008 |
| Preside | ent. | | 800 | 000 | 304 1563 RT NAME AND ADDRESS | ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Т

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304739 SIGNATURE *4*397 d008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8000101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

O BOX 243

26435

SH-P ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5000101563



>UZDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14379

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATÉ PRIN | ſĔĎ | TER | MS OF SAL | | SHIPA | (A | FOR | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|---|---------------------------|
| 07/17/ | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 09/09/ | 2008 | | <u></u> | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| tine | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUM | /BER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | BIDDIN 800-64 | ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 | NAL D MENTS OR W | MB #1 YOU WW.AV | 029-0119 CAN CONTA S.OSMRE.G | IS NOT CT THE OV | ER 30 CFR 874. ATTACHED TO THAVS OFFICE AT | iE |
| | | | CO | NTRAC | TORS LICE | NSE | | |
| | PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO | S DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP SY CONT | RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, | TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD | RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO | TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D | RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAR CHARLESTON, V | ORS RS Y BE BOR, |
| | PROSPE NUMBER | | BIDDE EIR B | R TO ID. | DE 21-11- INCLUDE T | | IRES ANY RACTORS LICENS | SE |
| | CONTRA | | NAME: LICEN | Co se #: | wairlu WV 03 | p.In | | • • • • |
| | COPY O | | R CON | TRACT | ORS LICEN | | TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE | OF |
| | | | | APP | LICABLE L | AW | | |
| | & REGU | LATION | S, PU | RCHAS ON PR | ING DIVIS | ION POL THE "R | NG DIVISION RUICY STATEMENTS | |
| SIGNATURE | - - | 10101 | A | ocene 1 | | | | DATE |
| TITLE () | nax. | . VYOUS | all | <u> </u> | ······ | 3047 | 39 4397 | 109-11-2008 |
| Presig | lent | CALDING | 80 | 000 | 0/56 | 3 | ADDRESS CHA | INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SH

DEP14379

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SALE | | SHIP | VIA | | FØB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|--|---|---|--|--|-------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| 07/17/ | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | decemberation | 09/09/ | Contrary Constitution Contrary Constitution | aniagasania latenaria | 6.000.600.000.000 | BID | 0 | PENING TIME 0 | L:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | | CAT. NO: | ITEM N | JMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | £ . | | ASING D PROCURE | | ISION IS THE NT. | |
| | ANY OT OR ALT | HER SO ERS TH BED IN | URCE, N E INFOR | VERBAL RMATIO | OR WR N PROV | ITTEN, IDED FR | HW MO | ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO | |
| | COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE | TED WI TO PR | ONSTRUCTHIN 36 OCEED : TION CC | CTION 65 CAL IS REC ONFERE HE SPE | ENDAR : EIVED. NCE IS CIFIC : | DAYS AF IN TH REQUIR | TE E ED | HEREIN IS TO BE R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO BLISHED IN THE | |
| | THE COBY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CONTRA FINAL RESPONFOR DE BE REMWRITTE | NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W | HE MATE OR ARE THE RE ANTEE (HE WORK SHALL OR BE (OR ONE THE TY FOR APPEARI AT THE CE. DURING | ERIALS SUBJE ESPECT CUSTOM (, BOT UPON CONSID YEAR HER TH RELI NEGLI ING WI EXPEN THE | AND WILL CT TO TO THE PORTOR THE | THE GUA ADES. SPECIAL D THE M ANCE OF UARANTE HE DATE L ACCEP E CONTR OR FAUL HE GUAR THE CON AR GUAR ROJECT | RATING AT FED OT ACT TO AN TO | P AFFECTED BY NTEE ESTABLISHEI THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE F THE ACCEPTANCE NCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHAL ACTOR UPON TEE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. | |
| | 1 | t t | DUE TO | THE | NEGLIG | ENCE OR | W | ORKMANSHIP OF | یی |
| SIGNATURE ~ T | - | 1.1 | | SEE REVERS | SE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND C | | _ loate | N ^ν |
| TITLE () | iat. | Wood | Idll | - 0101 | 563 | 30H | Z | 39 4397 C | 59-11-3008 TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| Presid | <u>Cn I</u> | | 000 | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | |



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|--|-----------------------|
| 07/17/ | 2008 | | | And the control of th | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 09/09 | 9/2008 | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ; | | | HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY | • | 1 |
| 1 1 | AT ITS EXP | ENSE. | EAR GUARANTEE PE | | |
| | CONSTRUED / | AS BEING AN | EXTENSION OF THE | | |
| | (D) |) GUARANTEE | S CONCERNING REV | i e | BE |
| | CONTAINED I | *************************************** | | The state of the s | |
| | | THIS CONTR | ACT MAY BE CANCE | L | DR |
| | WITHOUT PRI | EJUDICE TO A | THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT OF IS | R REMEDY IT MAY | |
| ; | THAN THIRT | Y CALENDAR D | AYS WRITTEN NOTI | CE, (DELIVERED | |
| ļ | TO TERMINA | | | | |
| į l | (4) IT SH/ VENDOR TO: (A) | *************************************** | ESPONSIBILITY OF | | |
| 1 . | PERMITS FOR | R ALL TRANSP | ORTATION OF EQUI | 1 | 15 |
| | (B) | 1 1 | Y AND ALL REQUIR | ED CONSTRUCTION | 1 |
| | | ICAL SPECIFI | CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S | HALL BE TN | |
| | ACCORDANCE | WITH THE SP | ECIFICATIONS PRE REL RUN DOSER PR | PARED FOR THE | |
| 1 | | | RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT | t . | 2F |
| | MADE PROPE | RLY A PART O | F THIS CONTRACT, | AND CONSISTS (| OF |
| SIGNATURE | 50 M | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE | | ATE |
| TITLE 47. | | IFEIN CALL | | 1394397 | 09~11-2008 |
| Presis | lent_ | 20001 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VEN DOE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14379**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND MARYLAND DEP/BOM. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE JOH SIGNATURE 739 <u>4397</u> 09~11-2008

8000101563



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

| 07/17/2008 | | | | | |
|-------------------|---|---|---|--|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | 09/09/2008 | BID | OPENING TIME 01:30PM | | |
| LINE QU | ANTITY UOP CAT NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | |
| | STRUCTURE, INC OR HIGHWAYS, O OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST | PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, | LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE | G | |
| В | SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC | S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING | D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, | | |
| С | AMERICA AND IN | " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR | TORY, CONTINENTA | | |
| W | HE DIRECTOR OF TH RITING, AUTHORIZE RODUCTS IF: | I | | | |
| A | EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T | ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR, | T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE | | |
| В | DETERMINES THA | F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | L MATERIALS ARE | - De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell | |
| SIGNATURE - CA | O NAN A NA A SEERE | | | *** | |
| a lua * | 5. Wooddle | 3047 | 394397 DATE | 09-11-2008 | |
| TITLE President | FEIN 8000 | 101563 | ADDRESS CHANGE | | |



YUZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14379

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRIN | rED | TEF | IMS OF SAI | E | | SHIP VI | Y | | F.O. | В | | FREIGH | TTERMS |
|---|------------------|---------|---------------|------------|---|---------------|---|-------------|---------------|------------|------------|-----------|--------|
| 07/17/ ID OPENING DATE: | | 00/00/ | | | | | | | T110 == | ~ ~ | | | |
| 200101010101010101010101010101010101010 | | 09/09/ | regionization | CAT. | 15:55:55:55:55 | 0.250.500.500 | | <u>OPEN</u> | 1920/00/02/02 | | 01: | 30PM | |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UOP | NO. | | ITEM NUM | 3ER | | UNITE | PRICE | | AM | OUNT |
| | | | | | *************************************** | | | | | | | | |
| | | NOT | PRODU | CED I | N THE | E UNIT | ED STA | TES | IN SU | JFFICI | ENT | | |
| | - | | | | | | RE NOT | | | | 1 | | |
| | | AVAI | LABLE | то м | EET C | CONTRA | CT REC | UIRE | MENTS | 3. | ŀ | | |
| | 7 6 | CONTRA | CTOD | LUIO II | 000 | \ | DDDDUG | J | N VTC |) | . | | |
| | : | | 1 | 1 | | | PRODUC | 1 | | | | | |
| | 1 | | l. | i | | | ION 5A | • | | VALITE | 3 | | |
| | . 0 | NOOAN I | ' ' ' ' | | 0002 | | 14011 27 |] | • | | | | |
| | REV. 1 | 0/01/0 | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | Т 7 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DOMEST | TC ALL | MTNIIM | CI A | CC 9 | CTECI | TAI DI | DI TC | MUDA | . c | | | |
| | PROJEC | | LITHOL | , GLA | 33 W | SILLE | . IN FU | BLIC | WOKK | (3 | | | |
| | ROOLO | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | IN ACC | ORDANC | E WIT | H WES | T VIR | RGINIA | CODE | 5-19 | -1 E7 | Γ.,SEQ | ., | | |
| | EVERY | | , | | ŧ | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | ALTERA | | § | | | | | | | | **** | | |
| | PUBLIC | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | IN THE MORE T | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | STEEL | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | GLASS, | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | IN ADD | | II . | | 1 | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | FOR US | E AT T | HE SI | TE OF | PUBL | IC WO | ORKS SH | IALL | BE MA | ADE OF | | | |
| | DOMEST | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | THE PR | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | POUNDS | OF ST | EEL A | RE US | ED IN | N PUBL | .IC WOR | KS P | ROJEC | CTS. | | | |
| | FOREIG | N MADE | ДІПМ | TNDM. | GLAS | an 22 | STEEL | PRUD | HCTS | MAV R | F | | |
| | ACCEPT | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | TO BE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20% OR | MORE | HIGHE | R THA | N THE | BID | PRICE | FOR | FORE | GN MA | - 1 | | |
| | PRODUC | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | PRODUC | | 1 | | ł | | | | | | | | |
| | LABUK | SUKPLU | S ARE | а", А | S DEF | - TNFD | BY THE | : UNI | IED S | SIAIES | | Ć. | • |
| | | | | SEERE | VERSE SI | | RMS AND CO | | | | | ΑŸ | |
| NATURE: W | with. | Word | doe | | | Ţ | 304 | 739 | - 43 | 97 | orte 09 | - 1t- | 2008 |
| E Proce 1 | | FI | 80 | ~ ~ / | 010 | 63 | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | • | | | O BE NOTE | |
| 11571g | <u>en T</u> | ONDING | <u></u> | <u>001</u> | | | | 111000 | | | | | |



ZOOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 39 4397 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 2000101563 den 7 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14379

PAGE 11

******ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 09/09/2008 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEP14379 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.√s: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHON ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 000101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ø±–¤

RFO NUMBER **DEP14379**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| 07 (17 (2000 | I EHWS O | | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------------|--|---------------|------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: | 00/00/000 | | | | |
| | 09/09/2008 | | B1D | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE QUA | NTITY UC | P CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | utinantingprogatracira a trainini aini | | | | |
| NO 5 | | | | | |
| 10. 5 | | į | | | |
| I UNDE | RSTAND TH | AT FATI | URE TO CONFIRM T | HE RECEIPT OF | THE |
| ADDEND | UM(S) MAY | BE CAU | SE FOR REJECTION | OF BIDS. | |
| | | | The SCDV | double of | |
| | • | ł | | Violation | • • |
| | - | | SI | GNATURE | T. |
| | | | Cowa | ol Up Inc | |
| - L | İ | | | | • • • |
| | | | CO | MPANY | The state of the s |
| | | | 9- | 10-08 | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR |
| | | | DA | | • • |
| | | | DA | 1 = | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | İ | | | L. Action of the Control of the Cont |
| REV. 1 | 1/96 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ************************************** | NOT | ICE | | |
| | İ | | | | |
| A SIGN | ED BID MU | ST BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | |
| _ | | | | | |
| | | | INISTRATION | | |
| ł [| URCHASING UILDING 1 | | บท | | |
| | | | TREET, EAST | | |
| | HARLESTON | | 5305-0130 | | |
| | IIAKLESTON | , , , , | 3305 0130 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| THE BI | D SHOULD | CONTAIN | THIS INFORMATIO | N ON THE FACE (| of |
| THE EN | VELOPE OR | THE BI | D MAY NOT BE CON | SIDERED: | |
| | | | | | |
| SEALED | BID | | | | |
| | | | | | The same of the sa |
| | | | | | _ a |
| <u> </u> | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM | IDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE TWOSK! | Monda | 100 | TELEPHONE | 394397 | ATE O W 3 A C |
| TITLE () | FEIN | | | | 09-11-2008 |
| President | | <u>8000</u> | SIOI 563 | <u> </u> | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ø±–p

RFO NUMBER DEP14379

| PA | G | | |
|----|---|---|--|
| | 1 | 3 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAI | E | SHIP | VIA | F | O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|------------------------|---------------|---|--------------------|------------------|-------------|----------|-----------|------|--|
| 07/17/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | heread a stade a stade | <u>09/09/</u> | <u> 2008 </u> | 100001201101000000 | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | MBER | UN | IIT PRICE | | TNUOMA |
| | | | 1000000000000000 | 100010010000000 | | | | | | 3203224034034034403440344034403440344034 |
| | BUYER: | | | CR | -23 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | RFQ. N | 0.: | | DE | P14379 | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | 09 | /09/2008 | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENTNG | TIME: | 1. | 30 PM | | | | | |
| | DID CI | LHIHO | 1 M. 112m + | * • | 00 111 | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | UMBER IN | | IS NEC | ESSARY | | |
| | TO CON | TACT Y | DU RE | 1 | NG YOUR E | | | | İ | |
| | _ | | | 50 | 4 739 | 4391 | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |
| | CONTAC | T PERS | ON (P | LEASE | PRINT CL | EARLY): | | | İ | |
| | | | <u>-T</u> | NA | R. WO | addell | | | | |
| | - | | | _' | _ 1_22 | - Libari | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | : | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 586,000 |
| | ***** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF RFQ | DEP14 | 379 *** | *** T01 | AL: | 586,000 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| *************************************** | | | | | | | | | | |
| **Landing Control | | | | | | | | | | ر ا |
| | >/-> | ₩ | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | | VDITIONS | | | V), |
| SIGNATURE | via X | . No | sade | U | | TELEPHONE - | 739 4 | 1397 | DATE | 19-11-2008 |
| TITLE Presid | | FE | SY \ | A012 | 1563 | · · · · · | AE | DRESS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | ONDING | TO RFO | INSER | T NAME AND | ADDRESS | IN SPACE | ABOVE LA | BFLF | D 'VENDOR' |

LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT RFQ# DEP14379 BID SCHEDULE

Company Name: Cowgirl Up Inc.

Address: PO Box 243

SIMPSIM WVa 26435

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| TOTAL A | | | | |
|-------------|----------|---|------------|--|
| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| NO. | QOARTITI | | | |
| | Lump Sum | Mobilization | LS | \$ 57,000 |
| 1.0 | Lump Sum | Traffic Control | LS | \$ 9,000 |
| 3.0 | Lump Sum | Doser | LS | \$ 380,000 |
| 4.0 | Lump Sum | Attached Maintenance Building | LS | \$ 30,000 |
| 5.0 | Lump Sum | Electrical | LS | \$ 105,000 " |
| 6.0 | Lump Sum | Revegetation | LS | 13 5,800 |
| 0.0 | Lump dam | 10175 | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | ļ | S |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| <u> </u> | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$. |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | S |
| | | | | in the second se |
| | | | | 10 - Oc. 100 - " |
| | | TOTAL Five hundred eighty six thousand year cents | | \$ 586,000. |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|---|
| Contractor Name: COWOIN Up Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800 101563 Address: P.O. Box 843 City: Simpson State: W Zip Code: 24435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304739-4397 E-mail address: trw_cowgirlup coarthlink net |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (XCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Tina R. Woodell , have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Date 9/11/08 Imak Wooddelle President Signature Title |

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cousque Up Ivc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: |
|-----------------|---|
| Ending Date: | / word warming a span a man |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date: |
| | |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | Telephone * |
| | % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: |
| Name Address | Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: |
| End | ing Date: |
| | ··· b ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AGENCY Division of Environmental Protection RFQ/RFP# DEP 14379

BID BOND

| KNOM ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT | | |
|--|---|---|
| P. O. Box 243 | , Simpson, WV | , as Principal, and |
| Ohio Farmers Insurance Company | of P. O. Box 50 | |
| a corporation organized and existing under the l | aws of the State of | hio, with its principal office in the |
| City of Westfield Center, as Surety, | are held and firmly bo | und unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee, |
| in the penal sum of Five Percent of Bid | | r the payment of which, well and truly to be made, |
| we jointly and severally bind outselves, our hei | rs, administrators, ex | ecutors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation Section of the Department of Administration a cinto a contract in writing for DEP 14379 - Laural Run Doser | is such that whereas ertain bid or proposal, | attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter |
| Preston County NOW, THEREFORE, | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | | • |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and | i the Principal shall er | ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or |
| proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any of all other respects perform the agreement create | other bonds and insur | ance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in |
| then this obligation shall be null and void, other | wise this obligation sl | nall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly |
| understood and agreed that the liability of the | Surety for any and all | claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the |
| penal amount of this obligation as herein stated | 1. | |
| • | | |
| The Surety, for value received, hereby shall be in no way impaired or affected by any and said Surety does hereby waive notice of an | extension of the time | that the obligations of said Surety and its bond within which the Obligee may accept such bid; |
| | | and the contract contract and assets of the own on one |
| corporations have caused their corporate seals officers, this 9th day of September | to be affixed hereto | et their hands and seals, and such of them as are and these presents to be signed by their proper |
| | • | Cowgirl Up, Inc. |
| Principal Corporate Seal | • | (Name of Principal) |
| | | Traine of 1 military |
| | | By IMak Moodall |
| | | Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | |
| | | Masidint |
| | | Title |
| | | 1110 |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | Ohio Farmers Insurance Company |
| Strary Corporara Sear | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | • |
| | | By Jaffy Edul |
| | • | Marchine State and |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

eliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting beld on Each view 8, 2000) held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of A.D., 2006 . AUGUST

Corporate LRUEN Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Seriior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I to have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 9th day of September



LIONAL W SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

| | Total | Number: | 7 | |
|---|-------|---------|---|---|
| _ | | | | _ |

| Entity | Name | Desc | Begin | End | Pct. Hold |
|--|--|--------------------------------|-------------|---|-----------|
| ID | | Code | Date | Date | Own. Code |
| 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD 145987 WOODD 155181 WOODD 155181 WOODD | ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, SPENCER C ELL, TINA R | PRS SH SEC SEC TRS | 22-Mar-2004 | 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 | 100% |

Triak. Woodder President 9/11/08

REQ No. DEP 44379

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | Cowairl | . Up Inc | • | | |
|-----------------------|---------|----------|-------|---------|--|
| Authorized Signature: | IMER. | Wooddee | Date: | 9/11/08 | |

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)